with the Offer or the Offer may be successful and will result into listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges. Further, relevant disclosures in
relation to such intimation to the subscribers to the Pre-IPO Placement (if undertaken) shall be appropriately made in the relevant sections of the Red

Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus.

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 108.

Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and Selling Shareholders as a

percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company

The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and Selling Shareholders as a

percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

S.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer^ Post-Offer^^

Number of Equity

Shares held

Percentage of

the pre- Offer

Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity Shares

on a fully

diluted basis

Percentage of

the Pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital on a

fully diluted

basis (in %)*

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage of

the post-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)

Promoters (also the Promoter Selling Shareholders and Directors)

1.  Amit Khandelwal  10,323,545 14.24 10,323,545 11.75 [●] [●]

2.  Suresh Chandra Goyal  4,555,165 6.28 4,555,165 5.18  [●] [●]

3.  Amit Goyal  15,892,885 21.92 15,892,885 18.09 [●] [●]

4.  Amith Agarwal  9,572,045 13.21 9,572,045 10.89 [●] [●]

Promoter Group

1.  Purushottam Dass Goyal  153,805 0.21 153,805 0.18 [●] [●]

2.  Santosh Devi Prakash

Chandra Goyal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

3.  Santosh Devi 153,805 0.21 153,805 0.18 [●] [●]

4.  Bindiya Goyal 151,810 0.21 151,810 0.17 [●] [●]

5.  Aathesh Ventures Private

Limited

7,800,000 10.76 7,800,000 8.88 [●] [●]

6.  Shri Krishna Agarwal

(also a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

1,250,000 1.72 1,250,000 1.42 [●] [●]

7.  Pramod Agarawal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,100,000 1.52 1,100,000 1.25 [●] [●]

8.  Prashant Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

9.  Priti Goyal 25,000 0.03 25,000 0.03 [●] [●]

10.  Manisha Agarwal 100,000 0.14 100,000 0.11 [●] [●]

11.  Shiv Kumar Goyal 25,000 0.03 25,000 0.03 [●] [●]

18

S.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer^ Post-Offer^^

Number of Equity

Shares held

Percentage of

the pre- Offer

Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity Shares

on a fully

diluted basis

Percentage of

the Pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital on a

fully diluted

basis (in %)*

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage of

the post-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)

12.  Sharda Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

500,000 0.69 500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

13.  Nisha Agarwal 500,000 0.69  500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

14.  Meena Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85  [●] [●]

15.  Devkinandan Gupta

(also a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

1,500,000 2.07 1,500,000 1.71 [●] [●]

16.  Rajni Bala Khandelwal

(also a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85  [●] [●]

17.  Shikha Khandelwal (also

a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

998,000 1.38 998,000 1.14 [●] [●]

18.  Ankush Gupta (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,000,000 1.38 1,000,000 1.14 [●] [●]

19.  Shubha Khandelwal 500 Negligible 500 Negligible [●] [●]

20.  Sumitra Devi Goyal

(also a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

1,100,000 1.52 1,100,000 1.25 [●] [●]

21.  Gagan Goyal 750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

22.  Bharat Kumar Shyam

Lal (HUF) (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

23.  Prakash Chand (HUF)

(also a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

500,000 0.69 500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

24.  Suresh Chandra Goyal

(HUF)

500,000 0.69 500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

25.  Usha Bharat Kumar

Goyal (also a Promoter

Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,000,000 1.38 1,000,000 1.14 [●] [●]

26.  Prerna Goyal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

712,500 0.98 712,500 0.81 [●] [●]

Selling Shareholders

1. 1

.

Claymore Investments

(Mauritius) Pte. Ltd.

8,573,765 11.83 23,961,015 27.27 [●] [●]

Total 72,487,825 100.00  100.00 [●] [●]

* Includes Equity Shares to be allotted upon conversion of the Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares. As on date of this Draft Red Herring

Prospectus, Claymore Investments (Mauritius) Pte. Ltd. holds 3,038,494 CCPS in aggregate, which will be converted to a maximum of 15,387,250 Equity
Shares prior to filing of the RHP with the RoC which are considered for calculation of weighted average cost of acquisition. The Equity Shares proposed

to be offered by Claymore Investments (Mauritius) Pte. Ltd. as part of the Offer for Sale will include a portion of Equity Shares which will result upon

[…]

cost of acquisition. The Equity Shares proposed to be offered by Claymore Investments (Mauritius) Pte. Ltd. as part of the Offer for Sale

will include a portion of Equity Shares which will result upon conversion of 3,038,494 CCPS held by Claymore Investments (Mauritius)
Pte. Ltd.

10. Details of the Shareholding of our Directors, our Key Managerial Personnel, our Senior Management, our

Promoters and members of our Promoter Group

Except as disclosed below, as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospects, none of our Promoters, Key Managerial

Personnel, Senior Management and the members of our Promoter Group hold any Equity Shares in our Company:

S.

No.

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer^ Post-Offer^^

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)

Number of

Equity

Shares on a

fully diluted

basis

Percentage

of the Pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

on a fully

diluted basis

(in %)*

Number

of Equity

Shares

held

Percentage

of the post-

Offer

Equity

Share

capital (%)

Promoters (also the Promoter Selling Shareholders and Directors)

1.  Amit Khandelwal (also a

Promoter Selling Shareholder,

Director and KMP)

10,323,545 14.24 10,323,545 11.75 [●] [●]

2.  Suresh Chandra Goyal (also a

Selling Shareholder, Director

and KMP)

4,555,165 6.28 4,555,165 5.18  [●] [●]

3.  Amit Goyal (also a Promoter

Selling Shareholder and

Director)

15,892,885 21.92 15,892,885 18.09 [●] [●]

102

S.

No.

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer^ Post-Offer^^

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)

Number of

Equity

Shares on a

fully diluted

basis

Percentage

of the Pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

on a fully

diluted basis

(in %)*

Number

of Equity

Shares

held

Percentage

of the post-

Offer

Equity

Share

capital (%)

4.  Amith Agarwal (also a Promoter

Selling Shareholder, Director

and KMP)

9,572,045 13.21 9,572,045 10.89 [●] [●]

Promoter Group

1.  Purushottam Dass Goyal  153,805 0.21 153,805 0.21 [●] [●]

2.  Santosh Devi Prakash Chandra

Goyal (also a Promoter Group

Selling Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

3.  Santosh Devi 153,805 0.21 153,805 0.18 [●] [●]

4.  Bindiya Goyal 151,810 0.21 151,810 0.17 [●] [●]

5.  Aathesh Ventures Private

Limited

7,800,000 10.76 7,800,000 8.88 [●] [●]

6.  Shri Krishna Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,250,000 1.72 1,250,000 1.42 [●] [●]

7.  Pramod Agarawal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,100,000 1.52 1,100,000 1.25 [●] [●]

8.  Prashant Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

9.  Priti Goyal 25,000 0.03 25,000 0.03 [●] [●]

10.  Manisha Agarwal 100,000 0.14 100,000 0.11 [●] [●]

11.  Shiv Kumar Goyal 25,000 0.03 25,000 0.03 [●] [●]

12.  Sharda Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

500,000 0.69 500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

13.  Nisha Agarwal 500,000 0.69  500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

14.  Meena Agarwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85  [●] [●]

15.  Devkinandan Gupta (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,500,000 2.07 1,500,000 1.71 [●] [●]

16.  Rajni Bala Khandelwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85  [●] [●]

17.  Shikha Khandelwal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

998,000 1.38 998,000 1.14 [●] [●]

18.  Ankush Gupta (also a Promoter

Group Selling Shareholder)

1,000,000 1.38 1,000,000 1.14 [●] [●]

19.  Shubha Khandelwal 500 Negligible 500 Negligible [●] [●]

20.  Sumitra Devi Goyal (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,100,000 1.52 1,100,000 1.25 [●] [●]

21.  Gagan Goyal 750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

22.  Bharat Kumar Shyam Lal (HUF)

(also a Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

750,000 1.03 750,000 0.85 [●] [●]

23.  Prakash Chand (HUF) (also a

Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

500,000 0.69 500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

24.  Suresh Chandra Goyal (HUF)  500,000 0.69 500,000 0.57 [●] [●]

25.  Usha Bharat Kumar Goyal (also

a Promoter Group Selling

Shareholder)

1,000,000 1.38 1,000,000 1.14 [●] [●]

26.  Prerna Goyal (also a Promoter

Group Selling Shareholder)

712,500 0.98 712,500 0.81 [●] [●]

*Includes Equity Shares to be allotted upon conversion of the Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares.

103

^ Subject to basis of allotment

11. None of the BRLMs or their respective associates, as defined in the SEBI Merchant Bankers Regulations, hold any

Equity Shares in our Company as of the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus. The BRLMs and their respective

associates and affiliates in their capacity as principals or agents may engage in transactions with, and perform services

for, our Company and its respective directors and officers, partners, trustees, affiliates, associates or third parties in